

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 213 of 2026

Murshid Alam

... .. Appellant

Versus

Nahid Anjum

... .. Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant

: Md. Zaid Ahmed, Advocate

03/Dated: 12th June, 2026

1. Perused the office note.
2. The matter is deferred to be listed after on 17.07.2026 awaiting the service report.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

12th June, 2026

Saurabh/-