

Murshid Alam **Appellant**

Versus

Nahid Anjum **Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant : Md. Zaid Ahmed, Advocate
For the Respondent :

04/Dated: 17.07.2026

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on **24th July, 2026**.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

17.07.2026
Rohit/-